statement/prospectus. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is based on PGX’s
accounting policies. Further review may identify additional differences between the accounting policies of PGX, BNN
and MICT. The unaudited pro forma adjustments and the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information don’t reflect the impact of synergies or post-transaction management actions and are not necessarily
indicative of the financial position or results of operations that may have actually occurred had the Transaction taken
place on the dates noted, or of PGX’s future financial position or operating results.

38

Edgar Filing: MICT, Inc. - Form PREM14A

91

ParagonEx Limited

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

June 30, 2018

(USD 000’s)

Pro Forma Adjustments

PGX
(IFRS)

BNN
(IFRS)

MICT
(IFRS)

GFH
Share
Offering

BNN
Tender
Offer
for
MICT
Shares

PGX
Excluded
Entity

BNN
Related
Adjustments

MICT
Spin-Off
and
Other

PGX
Share
Exchange

BI
China
Share
Exchange

MICT
Share
Exchange

Additional
Merger
Expenses

Pro
Forma
Combined

Note A Note B Note C Note D Note E Note
F Note G Note H Note I Note J Note

K
Note
L Note M

Assets

Current
assets:
Cash and
cash
equivalents

$7,131 $12,792 $3,898 $23,500 $(3,165) $(44 ) $- $(3,898 ) $(25,000) $- $- $- $15,214

Current
income tax
assets

246 - - - - - - - - - - - 246

Trade and
other
receivables

24,665 2,180 4,464 - - (128) - (4,464 ) - - - - 26,717

Restricted
cash - 10,034 564 - - - (10,034) (564 ) - - - - -

Inventories - 411 4,800 - - - - (4,800 ) - - - - 411

Total
current
assets

32,042 25,417 13,726 23,500 (3,165) (172) (10,034) (13,726) (25,000) - - - 42,588

Non-current
assets:
Property
and
equipment

3,469 568 1,060 - - (17 ) - (1,060 ) - - - - 4,020

7,524 459 875 - - - - (875 ) - 11,558 - - 19,541

Edgar Filing: MICT, Inc. - Form PREM14A

92

Intangible
assets
Long-term
deposits 351 - 36 - - - - (36 ) - - - - 351

Goodwill - 5,397 1,466 - - - - (1,466 ) - 66,992 -

Edgar Filing: MICT, Inc. - Form PREM14A

93